i SCF Purchasing

| Y,
Southcentral 030,

Foundation ‘I‘"(l:)r,‘; 7033 East Tudor Road
o Anchorage, AK 99507

To: Prospective Bidders
Date: April 14t 2025
RE: Addendum No. 1

ITB SCF25—McGrath
Regional Health Center-Floor

Replacement Project.

Issue Date: April 14", 2025

This document forms a part of the purchasing Documents and modifies the original Procurement
Documents dated April 1%,2025. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the provided on the Bid
Form. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may subject Proposers to disqualification.

This Addendum consists of One (1) page. Zero (0) documents

1) Changing the opening bid date from April 15" to May 5%, 2025, 2pm AST.



